
 
 
(Constituted in the Republic of Singapore pursuant to a Trust Deed dated 5 July 2004 (as amended)) 

 

 
ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

CORRIGENDUM IN RELATION TO ANNOUNCEMENTS DATED 27 JANUARY 2015 AND 

29 OCTOBER 2014 

Mapletree Logistics Trust Management Ltd., as manager of Mapletree Logistics Trust (“MLT” 

and as manager of MLT, the “Manager”), refers to the announcements dated: 

1) 27 January 2015: Issue Price of New Units To Be Issued Pursuant to the Distribution 

Reinvestment Plan for the 3Q FY14/15 Distribution; and 

2) 29 October 2014: Issue Price of New Units To Be Issued Pursuant to the Distribution 

Reinvestment Plan for the 2Q FY14/15 Distribution. 

The issue price of S$1.1848 and S$1.1499 for the new units under the Distribution 

Reinvestment Plan (“DRP”) for 3Q FY14/15 and 2Q FY14/15 respectively, represent a 

discount of 2% to the respective adjusted volume-weighted average traded price (“VWAP”), 

instead of 1% as previously announced. This was due to an inadvertent error in the extraction 

of the VWAP data. 

For the avoidance of doubt, the issue price of the new units under the DRP for 3Q FY14/15 

and 2Q FY14/15 Distributions shall remain unchanged at S$1.1848 and S$1.1499 

respectively. There is no impact to other details of the DRP for 3Q FY14/15 and 2Q FY14/15 

Distributions. 

Please refer to an extract of the respective amendments below: 

Announcement for Issue Price of New Units To Be Issued Pursuant to the Distribution 
Reinvestment Plan for the 3Q FY14/15 Distribution: 
 

“The issue price represents a 1% 2% discount
1
 to the adjusted volume-weighted average 

traded price
2
 per Unit (“adjusted VWAP”) for all trades on Singapore Exchange Securities 

Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”) during the period of 10 Market Days prior to and ending on 

the Books Closure Date (“BCD”) on 27 January 2015.” 

“1. 
The issue price represents effectively a 2% 3% discount to the volume-weighted average traded price per Unit for 

all trades on the SGX-ST during the period of 10 market days prior to and ending on the BCD.” 

Announcement for Issue Price of New Units To Be Issued Pursuant to the Distribution 
Reinvestment Plan for the 2Q FY14/15 Distribution: 
 

“The issue price represents a 1% 2% discount
1
 to the adjusted volume-weighted average 

traded price
2
 per Unit (“adjusted VWAP”) for all trades on Singapore Exchange Securities 

Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”) during the period of 10 market days prior to and ending on 

the Books Closure Date (“BCD”) on 29 October 2014.” 

“1. 
The issue price represents effectively a 2% 3% discount to the volume-weighted average traded price per Unit for 

all trades on the SGX-ST during the period of 10 market days prior to and ending on the BCD.” 

 



 

 2 

By Order of the Board 

Wan Kwong Weng 

Joint Company Secretary 

Mapletree Logistics Trust Management Ltd. 

(Company Registration No. 200500947N) 

As Manager of Mapletree Logistics Trust 

12 February 2015 

 
 
 
Important Notice 
This Announcement is for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or 
subscribe for units in MLT (“Units”). The value of Units and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. 
Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager, or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units 
is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. 
 
Investors have no right to request the Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that 
Unitholders of MLT may only deal in their Units through trading on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading 
Limited (“SGX-ST”). Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units. 
 
The past performance of MLT is not necessarily indicative of the future performance of MLT. 
 
The information in this Announcement must not be published outside the Republic of Singapore and in particular, but 
without limitation, must not be published in any United States edition of any publication. 


